HCS-5100 Series Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
4.28
HCS-5100CHG/60
IR Receiver Charging Case
Features
■ Used for charging IR receivers (HCS-5100R)
■ Charges 60 pcs of IR receivers per charging
■ Uses universal power supply with automatic voltage
matching
Controls and Indicators
■ Power switch
■ Charging indicator on the receiver
Interconnections
■ Power output interface
■ Power input interface
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Mains voltage AC 110 V ~ 120 V/220 V ~ 240 V
Power consumption 125 W (60 receivers charging)
Power consumption (standby) 7 W (no receiver in charging case)
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm) 260 ×610 × 405
Net weight 14.5 kg (w/o IR receiver)
Color Blue
Ordering Information
HCS-5100CHG/60 IR Receiver Charging Case (60 pcs/case)
HCS-5100KS
IR Receiver Storage Case
Features
■ Used for storing and transporting IR receivers
■ Every case can store up to 100 IR receivers
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm) 205 × 669 × 307
Net weight 6 kg (w/o IR receiver)
Gross weight 14 kg (w/100 pcs IR receivers, w/o battery)
Color Blue
Ordering Information
HCS-5100KS IR Receiver Storage Case (100 pcs/case)
HCS-5100 Series Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
4.29
HCS-5100PA Headphone
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ 32 Ω × 2，Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ Frequency response: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
HCS-5100PA Headphone
HCS-5100PB Headphone
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ 32 Ω × 2，Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ Frequency response: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
HCS-5100PB Headphone
EP-820AS Single Earphone
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ 32 Ω (Tip and Sleeve, Ring: NC)
■ Frequency response: 50 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥102 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
EP-820AS Single Earphone (TRS connector, Ring: NC)
EP-820BS Single Earphone
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug (TRS)
■ 32 Ω (Tip and Sleeve, Ring: NC)
■ Frequency response: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
EP-820BS Single Earphone (TRS connector, Ring: NC)
HCS-5100 Series Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
4.30
EP-828 Single Earphone
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ Built-in mechanical switcher
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug (TRS)
■ 32 Ω (Tip and Sleeve, Ring: NC)
■ Frequency response: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
EP-828 Single Earphone (TRS connector, Ring: NC)
EP-920BS Earbuds
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ 16 Ω × 2，Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ Frequency response: 50 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
EP-920BS Earbuds (stereo)
EP-950B Interpreter Headset
Features
■ Supplied with the interpreter unit for monitoring and
speaking
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ 32 Ω × 2，Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug for headphone
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug for microphone (Tip and Sleeve,
Ring: NC)
■ Frequency response of headphone: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity of headphone: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
■ Frequency response of microphone: 30 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity of microphone: -46 dBV/Pa
Ordering Information
EP-950B Interpreter Headset (stereo)
Sponge Ear Pads
Features
■ Used for HCS-5100PA/HCS-5100PB headphone
■ 100 pairs per package
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
Sponge Ear Pads Sponge Ear Pads
HCS-5100 Series Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
4.31
HCS-5100BAT-16
Ni-MH Rechargeable Battery Pack
Features
■ Ni-MH rechargeable battery pack
■ Suitable for HCS-5100R series digital infrared receiver
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Voltage 2.4 V
Capacity 1600 mAh
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm) 51 × 27 × 15
Weight 50 g
Color Green
Ordering Information
HCS-5100BAT-16 Ni-MH Rechargeable Battery Pack
RG-59 Coaxial-cable
Features
■ Equivalent impedance: 75 Ohm
■ Ø 5 mm
■ Length of per roll：200-meter
Ordering Information
RG-59 Coaxial-cable (75 Ω)
BNC Connector
Features
■ Used to connect HCS-5100M/S and HCS-5100T/S or
between HCS-5100T/S
■ Used with RG-59 Coaxial-cable
Ordering Information
BNC Connector BNC Connector (plug)
HCS-5100 Series Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
4.32
HCS-851A/02 Interpreter Booth
HCS-851A/02
HCS-851K
Features
■ Compliant to ISO 4043
■ Odorless, antistatic, fire-retardant material
■ Optimum insulation and sound absorption
■ Hinged door (with observation window 0.20 m × 0.22 m),
opens outwards, operates silently
■ Two front windows and two side windows (dimensions:
0.76 m × 0.85 m each); lower edge of the window: 0.80 m
from booth floor
■ Booth to hall (and vice versa) - sound pressure level
difference: >18 dB (1 kHz)
■ Reverberation time inside the booth: between 0.3 s and 0.5
s (octave bands from 125 Hz to 4000 Hz, booth
unoccupied)
■ Sound pressure level inside the booth by ventilating
system ≤40 dBA
■ Internal dimensions of the booth h × w × d (cm): 200 × 167
× 160, accommodates two interpreters
■ Shipping needs HCS-851K Interpreter Booth Shipping
Case
Dimensions of HCS-851K h × w × d (cm): 98×206×74
Weight (incl. the booth): 300 kg
Ordering Information
HCS-851A/02 Interpreter Booth (accommodates 2 interpreters)
HCS-5100 Series Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
4.33
HCS-851A/03 Interpreter Booth
HCS-851A/03
HCS-851K
HCS-851KT
Features
■ Compliant to ISO 4043
■ Odorless, antistatic, fire-retardant material
■ Optimum insulation and sound absorption
■ Hinged door (with observation window 0.20 m × 0.22 m),
opens outwards, operates silently
■ Three front windows and two side windows (dimensions:
0.76 m × 0.85 m each); lower edge of the window: 0.80 m
from booth floor
■ Booth to hall (and vice versa) - sound pressure level
difference: >18 dB (1 kHz)
■ Reverberation time inside the booth: between 0.3 s and 0.5
s (octave bands from 125 Hz to 4000 Hz, booth
unoccupied)
■ Sound pressure level inside the booth by ventilating
system ≤40 dBA
■ Internal dimensions h × w × d (cm): 200×250×160,
accommodates three interpreters
■ Shipping needs HCS-851K and HCS-851KT Interpreter
Booth Shipping Case
Dimensions of HCS-851K h × w × d (cm): 98×206×74
Dimensions of HCS-851KT h × w × d (cm): 37×210×97
Weight (incl. the booth): 400 kg
Ordering Information
HCS-851A/03 Interpreter Booth (accommodates 3 interpreters)